
Höchste Auswärtssiege
Runde Datum Spiel Ergebnis
1. Hauptrunde 15.08.1997 DJK Waldberg FC Bayern München 1 : 16 (1 : 10)
1. Hauptrunde 21.08.2004 FC Schönberg 95 1. FC Kaiserslautern 0 : 15 (0 : 3)
1. Hauptrunde 30.08.1980 SG Lehmen/Kattenes Offenbacher FC Kickers 1 : 15 (0 : 6)
1. Schlussrunde 22.08.1943 NSTG Brüx Vienna Wien 0 : 14 (0 : 7)
1. Hauptrunde 30.08.2003 TSV Gerbrunn Wacker Burghausen 0 : 14 (0 : 7)
1. Schlussrunde 20.08.1939 VfvB Alsum FC Schalke 04 0 : 13 (0 : 4)
1. Schlussrunde 28.08.1938 VfB Preußen Greppin Dresdner SC 0 : 13 (0 : 6)
1. Hauptrunde 25.08.2021 Bremer SV FC Bayern München 0 : 12 (0 : 5)
1. Hauptrunde 13.08.1994 BSV Brandenburg Bayer 04 Leverkusen 0 : 11 (0 : 2)
1. Hauptrunde 30.07.1977 TuS Sulzbach MSV Duisburg 1 : 11 (0 : 4)
1. Hauptrunde 14.08.2010 FK Pirmasens Bayer 04 Leverkusen 1 : 11 (0 : 1)
1. Hauptrunde 31.07.2011 FC Teningen FC Schalke 04 1 : 11 (1 : 6)
1. Hauptrunde 19.08.2018 BSC Hastedt Borussia Mönchengladbach 1 : 11 (0 : 6)
1. Schlussrunde 29.08.1937 SC Schlesien Haynau BC Hartha 0 : 10 (0 : 4)
1. Hauptrunde 10.08.1976 Hannover 96 Am. FC Bayern München 0 : 10 (0 : 4)
1. Hauptrunde 25.08.2001 FV 04 Würzburg TSV 1860 München 0 : 10 (0 : 3)
1. Hauptrunde 30.07.2011 Rot-Weiss Ahlen SC Paderborn 07 0 : 10 (0 : 4)
1. Hauptrunde 31.07.2011 Eimsbütteler TV SpVgg Greuther Fürth 0 : 10 (0 : 3)
1. Hauptrunde 30.07.2022 FC Einheit Wernigerode SC Paderborn 07 0 : 10 (0 : 3)
1. Hauptrunde 25.08.1979 FC Östringen FC Bayern München 1 : 10 (0 : 6)
1. Hauptrunde 05.08.1978 SC Jülich 1910 Offenbacher FC Kickers 1 : 10 (0 : 5)
1. Hauptrunde 03.08.1975 MTV Fürth MSV Duisburg 2 : 10 (1 : 3)
2. Schlussrunde 08.09.1940 Barmbeker SG ETB Schwarz-Weiß Essen 3 : 10 (0 : 6)

Höchste Heimsiege
Runde Datum Spiel Ergebnis
1. Schlussrunde 13.07.1941 SV Stuttgarter Kickers VfB Knielingen 17 : 0 (8 : 0)
2. Hauptrunde 20.08.1977 TSV 1860 München Horner TV Hamburg 15 : 0 (7 : 0)
Achtelfinale 30.08.1942 TSV 1860 München SS-SG Straßburg 15 : 1 (7 : 0)
1. Hauptrunde 05.08.1978 Borussia Dortmund BSV 07 Schwenningen 14 : 1 (6 : 0)
2. Hauptrunde 04.10.1980 SV Stuttgarter Kickers SpVgg Ansbach 13 : 0 (7 : 0)
1. Schlussrunde 22.08.1943 Dresdner SC RSG Borussia Fulda 13 : 1 (4 : 1)
1. Hauptrunde 30.07.1977 SV Waldhof Mannheim Lüssumer TV 12 : 0 (8 : 0)
1. Hauptrunde 05.08.1978 VfB Stuttgart Spandauer SV 12 : 0 (5 : 0)
1. Hauptrunde 08.08.1976 VfL Osnabrück Union 06 Berlin 12 : 1 (4 : 1)
1. Schlussrunde 19.07.1942 Breslauer SpVg 02 LSV Görlitz 12 : 3 (5 : 1)
3. Hauptrunde 22.11.1980 Hamburger SV SG Rot-Weiss Frankfurt 11 : 0 (3 : 0)
Viertelfinale 08.08.1962 1. FC Nürnberg VfV Hildesheim 11 : 0 (2 : 0)
1. Hauptrunde 30.08.1980 Hamburger SV VfR Wormatia 08 Worms 11 : 1 (5 : 0)
2. Schlussrunde 28.06.1936 VfR Wormatia 08 Worms SSV Vingst 05 11 : 1 (4 : 1)
1. Hauptrunde 07.09.1975 SV Werder Bremen BSC Grünhöfe 11 : 1 (2 : 0)
2. Schlussrunde 19.11.1939 Hamburger SV Polizei SV Hamburg 11 : 2 (6 : 1)
1. Hauptrunde 06.08.1988 FC Bayern München SpVg Blau-Weiß 90 Berlin 11 : 2 (4 : 0)
2. Hauptrunde 30.09.1979 1. FC Köln Altonaer FC 93 10 : 0 (5 : 0)
1. Hauptrunde 30.07.1977 VfB Stuttgart TuS Eintracht Bremen 10 : 0 (4 : 0)
1. Hauptrunde 30.08.1980 SV Darmstadt 98 FSV Hemmersdorf 10 : 0 (4 : 0)
1. Hauptrunde 07.08.1976 Borussia Dortmund FC Concordia Haaren 10 : 0 (3 : 0)
1. Hauptrunde 29.08.1981 Fortuna Düsseldorf SSV Eintracht Überherrn 10 : 1 (7 : 0)
2. Schlussrunde 11.09.1938 Dresdner SC Beuthener SSV 09 10 : 1 (6 : 0)
1. Hauptrunde 30.07.1977 Eintracht Braunschweig SV Eintracht Nordhorn 10 : 1 (5 : 1)
2. Hauptrunde 10.10.1981 VfB Stuttgart TuS Oberwinter 10 : 1 (4 : 1)
3. Hauptrunde 18.12.1976 FC Bayern München TV Unterboihingen 10 : 1 (4 : 0)
2. Hauptrunde 28.09.1979 VfB Stuttgart SG Wattenscheid 09 10 : 2 (7 : 1)
1. Hauptrunde 26.08.1979 1. FC Pforzheim SV Phönix Düdelsheim 10 : 2 (4 : 0)
2. Hauptrunde 15.10.1976 Eintracht Frankfurt FC Hertha 03 Zehlendorf 10 : 2 (3 : 0)

Höchste Unentschieden
Runde Datum Spiel Ergebnis
Halbfinale 02.05.1984 FC Schalke 04 FC Bayern München 6 : 6 n.V. (2 : 3, 4 : 4)
2. Hauptrunde 03.10.1980 Hannover 96 SV Werder Bremen 5 : 5 n.V. (2 : 1, 2 : 2)



1. Hauptrunde 15.08.2014 Chemnitzer FC 1. FSV Mainz 05 5 : 5 n.V., 5 : 4 n.E. (0 : 1, 3 : 3)
1. Schlussrunde 01.09.1935 Elsterberger BC 1. SV Jena 4 : 4 n.V. (1 : 2, 4 : 4)
1. Hauptrunde 09.12.1972 VfR Wormatia 08 Worms VfL Bochum 4 : 4 (2 : 4)
Achtelfinale 02.03.1973 VfL Bochum SV Werder Bremen 4 : 4 (2 : 1)
3. Hauptrunde 13.12.1975 Fortuna Düsseldorf VfL Bochum 4 : 4 n.V. (1 : 2, 3 : 3)
1. Hauptrunde 06.08.1976 Offenbacher FC Kickers SpVgg Bayreuth 4 : 4 n.V. (0 : 1, 3 : 3)
2. Hauptrunde 17.10.1976 Tennis Borussia Berlin Olympia Bocholt 4 : 4 n.V. (0 : 1, 3 : 3)
1. Hauptrunde 28.08.1983 Binger FVgg Hassia 1. FC Bocholt 4 : 4 n.V. (0 : 1, 2 : 2)
Achtelfinale 04.10.1995 Rot-Weiss Essen Bayer 04 Leverkusen 4 : 4 n.V., 1 : 4 n.E. (1 : 1, 4 : 4)
2. Hauptrunde 22.09.2004 1. FC Kaiserslautern FC Schalke 04 4 : 4 n.V., 3 : 4 n.E. (0 : 1, 3 : 3)
1. Hauptrunde 14.08.2010 SV Sandhausen FC Augsburg 4 : 4 n.V., 1 : 3 n.E. (2 : 1, 3 : 3)
1. Hauptrunde 31.07.2022 Eintracht Braunschweig Hertha BSC 4 : 4 n.V., 6 : 5 n.E. (0 : 2, 2 : 2)

Meiste Tore
Runde Datum Spiel Ergebnis
1. Schlussrunde 13.07.1941 SV Stuttgarter Kickers VfB Knielingen 17 : 0 (8 : 0)
1. Hauptrunde 15.08.1997 DJK Waldberg FC Bayern München 1 : 16 (1 : 10)
Achtelfinale 30.08.1942 TSV 1860 München SS-SG Straßburg 15 : 1 (7 : 0)
1. Hauptrunde 30.08.1980 SG Lehmen/Kattenes Offenbacher FC Kickers 1 : 15 (0 : 6)
1. Schlussrunde 13.07.1941 RSG Borussia Fulda Offenbacher FC Kickers 9 : 6 (1 : 5)
1. Schlussrunde 19.07.1942 Breslauer SpVg 02 LSV Görlitz 12 : 3 (5 : 1)
2. Hauptrunde 20.08.1977 TSV 1860 München Horner TV Hamburg 15 : 0 (7 : 0)
1. Hauptrunde 05.08.1978 Borussia Dortmund BSV 07 Schwenningen 14 : 1 (6 : 0)
1. Hauptrunde 21.08.2004 FC Schönberg 95 1. FC Kaiserslautern 0 : 15 (0 : 3)
1. Schlussrunde 22.08.1943 NSTG Brüx Vienna Wien 0 : 14 (0 : 7)
1. Schlussrunde 22.08.1943 Dresdner SC RSG Borussia Fulda 13 : 1 (4 : 1)
1. Hauptrunde 30.08.2003 TSV Gerbrunn Wacker Burghausen 0 : 14 (0 : 7)
1. Schlussrunde 28.08.1938 VfB Preußen Greppin Dresdner SC 0 : 13 (0 : 6)
1. Schlussrunde 20.08.1939 VfvB Alsum FC Schalke 04 0 : 13 (0 : 4)
2. Schlussrunde 19.11.1939 Hamburger SV Polizei SV Hamburg 11 : 2 (6 : 1)
2. Schlussrunde 08.09.1940 Barmbeker SG ETB Schwarz-Weiß Essen 3 : 10 (0 : 6)
1. Hauptrunde 08.08.1976 VfL Osnabrück Union 06 Berlin 12 : 1 (4 : 1)
2. Hauptrunde 04.10.1980 SV Stuttgarter Kickers SpVgg Ansbach 13 : 0 (7 : 0)
1. Hauptrunde 06.08.1988 FC Bayern München SpVg Blau-Weiß 90 Berlin 11 : 2 (4 : 0)
2. Schlussrunde 28.06.1936 VfR Wormatia 08 Worms SSV Vingst 05 11 : 1 (4 : 1)
1. Hauptrunde 16.01.1965 TSV Schwaben Augsburg FC Schalke 04 5 : 7 n.V. (3 : 2, 3 : 3)
1. Hauptrunde 03.08.1975 MTV Fürth MSV Duisburg 2 : 10 (1 : 3)
1. Hauptrunde 07.09.1975 VfB Stuttgart Am. FC Villingen 08 8 : 4 n.V. (2 : 1, 4 : 4)
1. Hauptrunde 07.09.1975 SV Werder Bremen BSC Grünhöfe 11 : 1 (2 : 0)
2. Hauptrunde 15.10.1976 Eintracht Frankfurt FC Hertha 03 Zehlendorf 10 : 2 (3 : 0)
1. Hauptrunde 30.07.1977 TuS Sulzbach MSV Duisburg 1 : 11 (0 : 4)
1. Hauptrunde 30.07.1977 SV Waldhof Mannheim Lüssumer TV 12 : 0 (8 : 0)
1. Hauptrunde 05.08.1978 VfB Stuttgart Spandauer SV 12 : 0 (5 : 0)
1. Hauptrunde 26.08.1979 VfL Frohnlach SV Alemannia Haibach 8 : 4 n.V. (1 : 0, 4 : 4)
1. Hauptrunde 26.08.1979 1. FC Pforzheim SV Phönix Düdelsheim 10 : 2 (4 : 0)
2. Hauptrunde 28.09.1979 VfB Stuttgart SG Wattenscheid 09 10 : 2 (7 : 1)
1. Hauptrunde 30.08.1980 Hamburger SV VfR Wormatia 08 Worms 11 : 1 (5 : 0)
Halbfinale 02.05.1984 FC Schalke 04 FC Bayern München 6 : 6 n.V. (2 : 3, 4 : 4)
1. Hauptrunde 09.08.2008 SV Eintracht Nordhorn SV Werder Bremen 3 : 9 (1 : 4)
1. Hauptrunde 14.08.2010 FK Pirmasens Bayer 04 Leverkusen 1 : 11 (0 : 1)
1. Hauptrunde 31.07.2011 FC Teningen FC Schalke 04 1 : 11 (1 : 6)
1. Hauptrunde 19.08.2018 BSC Hastedt Borussia Mönchengladbach 1 : 11 (0 : 6)
1. Hauptrunde 25.08.2021 Bremer SV FC Bayern München 0 : 12 (0 : 5)
1. Schlussrunde 21.06.1936 SSV Vingst 05 Kölner CfR 8 : 3 (4 : 1)
1. Schlussrunde 29.08.1937 SV Germania 06 Bochum VfR Köln 7 : 4 (3 : 2)
1. Schlussrunde 29.08.1937 TuRU Düsseldorf Hannover 96 4 : 7 (2 : 4)
2. Schlussrunde 11.09.1938 Dresdner SC Beuthener SSV 09 10 : 1 (6 : 0)
Achtelfinale 10.12.1939 SpVg Blau-Weiß 90 Berlin Spfr. Leipzig 9 : 2 (5 : 0)
Viertelfinale 07.01.1940 Wacker Wien BSG Neumeyer Nürnberg 7 : 4 (4 : 2)
2. Schlussrunde 08.09.1940 SV Stuttgarter Kickers BSG Gelsenguß Gelsenkirchen 9 : 2 (3 : 2)
Achtelfinale 29.09.1940 Wacker Wien Wiener SK 5 : 6 n.V. (3 : 1, 5 : 5)
1. Schlussrunde 13.07.1941 SV Linden 07 Wilhelmsburger FV 09 6 : 5 n.V. (3 : 2, 5 : 5)
1. Schlussrunde 13.07.1941 Prussia-Samland Königsberg Königsberger STV 3 : 8 (0 : 3)
Achtelfinale 24.08.1941 Dresdner SC Hannover 96 9 : 2 (4 : 2)



Achtelfinale 19.09.1943 Vienna Wien Breslauer SpVg 02 6 : 5 (5 : 1)
Viertelfinale 08.08.1962 1. FC Nürnberg VfV Hildesheim 11 : 0 (2 : 0)
2. Hauptrunde 26.10.1974 FC St. Pauli 1. FSV Mainz 05 8 : 3 (4 : 1)
1. Hauptrunde 02.08.1975 Rapide Wedding VfB Stuttgart 2 : 9 (2 : 6)
3. Hauptrunde 18.12.1976 FC Bayern München TV Unterboihingen 10 : 1 (4 : 0)
1. Hauptrunde 30.07.1977 Eintracht Braunschweig SV Eintracht Nordhorn 10 : 1 (5 : 1)
1. Hauptrunde 05.08.1978 SC Jülich 1910 Offenbacher FC Kickers 1 : 10 (0 : 5)
1. Hauptrunde 25.08.1979 FC Östringen FC Bayern München 1 : 10 (0 : 6)
3. Hauptrunde 22.11.1980 Hamburger SV SG Rot-Weiss Frankfurt 11 : 0 (3 : 0)
1. Hauptrunde 29.08.1981 Fortuna Düsseldorf SSV Eintracht Überherrn 10 : 1 (7 : 0)
2. Hauptrunde 10.10.1981 VfB Stuttgart TuS Oberwinter 10 : 1 (4 : 1)
1. Hauptrunde 24.08.1985 SC Neukirchen Borussia Dortmund 2 : 9 (0 : 2)
Viertelfinale 07.03.1987 Borussia Mönchengladbach Bayer 05 Uerdingen 9 : 2 (3 : 1)
1. Hauptrunde 13.08.1994 BSV Brandenburg Bayer 04 Leverkusen 0 : 11 (0 : 2)
1. Hauptrunde 29.08.1998 SV Straelen Fortuna Düsseldorf 4 : 7 (1 : 3)
1. Schlussrunde 01.09.1935 VR Gleiwitz Breslauer FV 06 9 : 1 (4 : 0)
1. Schlussrunde 01.09.1935 VfR Mannheim FV 1908 Homburg 7 : 3 (3 : 1)
1. Schlussrunde 01.09.1935 Masovia Lyck Tilsiter SC 7 : 3 (5 : 2)
Achtelfinale 20.09.1936 VfL Benrath Hertha BSC 8 : 2 (2 : 0)
1. Schlussrunde 29.08.1937 SC Schlesien Haynau BC Hartha 0 : 10 (0 : 4)
1. Schlussrunde 20.08.1939 BSG Neumeyer Nürnberg CSC 03 Kassel 7 : 3 (4 : 1)
2. Schlussrunde 08.09.1940 Wiener SK NSTG Witkowitz 9 : 1 (5 : 1)
1. Runde 01.09.1954 FC Schalke 04 SSV Jahn Regensburg 6 : 4 (3 : 4)
1. Hauptrunde 05.12.1971 Essener FV 1912 1. FC Köln 1 : 9 (1 : 4)
2. Hauptrunde 17.10.1975 1. FC Köln SC Freiburg 8 : 2 (4 : 1)
1. Hauptrunde 07.08.1976 Hertha BSC TuS Langerwehe 7 : 3 (2 : 0)
1. Hauptrunde 07.08.1976 Borussia Dortmund FC Concordia Haaren 10 : 0 (3 : 0)
1. Hauptrunde 08.08.1976 TV Unterboihingen SG Dielheim 8 : 2 (4 : 0)
1. Hauptrunde 10.08.1976 Hannover 96 Am. FC Bayern München 0 : 10 (0 : 4)
1. Hauptrunde 30.07.1977 VfB Stuttgart TuS Eintracht Bremen 10 : 0 (4 : 0)
1. Hauptrunde 05.08.1978 FV Union 08 Böckingen Bayer 05 Uerdingen 2 : 8 (1 : 3)
2. Hauptrunde 30.09.1979 1. FC Köln Altonaer FC 93 10 : 0 (5 : 0)
1. Hauptrunde 30.08.1980 Borussia Mönchengladbach Oststädter SV Hannover 7 : 3 (4 : 0)
1. Hauptrunde 30.08.1980 Bramfelder SV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 2 : 8 (1 : 2)
1. Hauptrunde 30.08.1980 SV Darmstadt 98 FSV Hemmersdorf 10 : 0 (4 : 0)
2. Hauptrunde 03.10.1980 Hannover 96 SV Werder Bremen 5 : 5 n.V. (2 : 1, 2 : 2)
2. Hauptrunde 05.10.1980 SV Arminia Hannover Hamburger SV 3 : 7 (0 : 3)
1. Hauptrunde 29.08.1981 SC Urania Hamburg VfL Hamm/Sieg 6 : 4 n.V. (1 : 0, 3 : 3)
1. Hauptrunde 30.08.1981 Viktoria Griesheim Hamburger SV Am. 8 : 2 (4 : 0)
1. Hauptrunde 30.08.1986 Bayer 05 Uerdingen VfB Stuttgart 6 : 4 n.V. (0 : 3, 3 : 3)
1. Hauptrunde 31.08.1986 FSV Frankfurt 1. FC Nürnberg 2 : 8 (1 : 2)
Achtelfinale 25.10.1994 Borussia Mönchengladbach 1. FSV Mainz 05 6 : 4 (4 : 2)
Achtelfinale 08.11.1994 1. FC Kaiserslautern SC Fortuna Köln 7 : 3 (3 : 2)
1. Hauptrunde 25.08.2001 FV 04 Würzburg TSV 1860 München 0 : 10 (0 : 3)
1. Hauptrunde 30.08.2003 Ludwigsfelder FC SV Werder Bremen 1 : 9 (0 : 3)
2. Hauptrunde 29.10.2003 SC Freiburg FC Schalke 04 7 : 3 n.V. (2 : 1, 3 : 3)
1. Hauptrunde 09.09.2006 FC Hansa Rostock II FC Schalke 04 1 : 9 (0 : 5)
2. Hauptrunde 23.09.2009 Eintracht Frankfurt TSV Alemannia Aachen 6 : 4 (3 : 1)
1. Hauptrunde 30.07.2011 Rot-Weiss Ahlen SC Paderborn 07 0 : 10 (0 : 4)
1. Hauptrunde 31.07.2011 Eimsbütteler TV SpVgg Greuther Fürth 0 : 10 (0 : 3)
1. Hauptrunde 15.08.2014 Chemnitzer FC 1. FSV Mainz 05 5 : 5 n.V., 5 : 4 n.E. (0 : 1, 3 : 3)
1. Hauptrunde 19.08.2018 Berliner FC Dynamo 1. FC Köln 1 : 9 (1 : 4)
1. Hauptrunde 30.07.2022 FC Einheit Wernigerode SC Paderborn 07 0 : 10 (0 : 3)
1. Hauptrunde 31.07.2022 SV Oberachern Borussia Mönchengladbach 1 : 9 (0 : 6)
1. Hauptrunde 12.08.2023 FC Oberneuland 1. FC Nürnberg 1 : 9 (0 : 6)
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